"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations -- Treatment of Certain Debt Instruments and Tender Offer". The
significant assumptions used to calculate the forecasted capitalization are
described below. The following

   S-4

   5

data is qualified in its entirety by the financial statements of ITT
Destinations, other information contained elsewhere in this Prospectus
Supplement and the documents incorporated by reference herein.

   (1)
   FORECASTED   PRO FORMA
   SEPTEMBER 30, 1995   AT DECEMBER 31,   AFTER
   ACTUAL   1995   DISTRIBUTION
   ------------------   ----------------   -------------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

Cash and Cash Equivalents.....   $  470   $  195   $   195
   ======   ======   =======
Debt from Non-Affiliated Entities(2).....   $  832   $3,651   $ 3,651
Investments and Advances from ITT
  Industries(2).....   6,231   3,117   --
Common Shares and Capital Surplus.....   --   --   3,117
Minority Interest.....   264   264   264
   ------   ------   -------
   Total Capitalization.....   $7,327   $7,032   $ 7,032
   ======   ======   =======

- ---------------

(1) Column gives effect to the distribution of ITT Destinations' common stock
   and the transfer of certain debt to ITT Destinations.

(2) Prior to the 1995 fourth quarter, ITT Destinations financed its operations
   with interest-bearing debt from both external and internal sources. Debt
   from non-affiliated entities represents external borrowings, while
   Investments and Advances from ITT Industries represents internal sources of
   capital.

[…]

ITT Destinations were a separate entity for all periods presented. The pro forma
financial information for the nine months ended September 30, 1995 and 1994 was
prepared as detailed in Note (1) below. A black line separates the historical
financial information presented below from the pro forma financial information.
The information set forth below should be read in conjunction with the financial
statements appearing elsewhere in this Prospectus Supplement and the information
included in the Proxy and the Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q of ITT for the nine
months ended September 30, 1995, which are incorporated herein by reference, and
is qualified in its entirety by the detailed information and financial
statements set forth therein. For a discussion of certain important limitations
and related assumptions concerning the pro forma financial data presented below,
see "Forecasted Capitalization -- Limitations on Projections and Forecasts".

   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   NINE MONTHS   NINE MONTHS   NINE MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED   ENDED
   SEPTEMBER   SEPTEMBER   SEPTEMBER 30,   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,
   30,   30,   ---------------   ------------------------------------------
   1995(1)   1994(1)   1995   1994   1994   1993   1992   1991   1990
   ------------   ------------   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------

   ($ IN MILLIONS)   ($ IN MILLIONS)
INCOME STATEMENT DATA:
Revenues.....   $4,711   $4,166   $4,629   $3,224   $4,760   $4,169   $4,253   $3,855   $3,966
Income before
  Accounting
  Changes.....   $  103   $   59   $   74   $   39   $   2   $   43   $   20
BALANCE SHEET DATA:
Total Assets.....   $8,838   $4,568   $5,012   $3,791   $3,375   $2,462   $2,222
Long-Term Debt,
  including Capital
  Leases.....   $  663   $  109   $  600   $  169   $  186   $  160   $  120
OPERATING DATA:
Operating Income.....   $  405   $  283   $  402   $  190   $  292   $  142   $   34   $  126   $  121
EBITDA(2).....   $  625   $  417   $  608   $  255   $  396   $  222   $   81   $  163   $  147
Cash from Operating
  Activities(3).....   $  389   $  345   $  391   $  319   $  230   $  186   $  143   $  133   $   4
Number of Employees
  (in thousands).....   35   19   25   18   18   20   19

- ---------------
(1) The pro forma financial information assumes that the acquisitions of
   Caesars, the 70.3% interest in Ciga, certain other hotel properties and MSG,
   in partnership with another entity, were completed on January 1, 1994. Such
   information may not be indicative of the results that would have occurred if
   the acquisitions had been completed on January 1, 1994. This information
   should be read in conjunction with "Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income
   Statement", "Forecasted Capitalization -- Limitations on Projections and
   Forecasts" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition

[…]

approximately $1 billion and accounted for under the equity method. MSG recorded
its assets and liabilities at their fair market values and the excess purchase
price was assigned to goodwill. The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income
Statement includes ITT Destinations' share of MSG's results, including the
amortization of the excess purchase price.

   The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement does not take into
account any benefits that have or may result from these acquisitions as a result
of cost savings and synergies that have been or may continue to be derived from
the elimination of duplicative efforts or other factors.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
   NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1995
   ($ in millions)

   EQUITY   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   CAESARS  IN MSG   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   ------   ------   -----------   ----------

Revenues.....   $4,629   $82   $ --   $  --   $4,711
Costs and expenses before depreciation and
  amortization.....   4,046   73   --   --   4,119
Depreciation & Amortization.....   181   4   --   2   187
   ------   ---   ----   -----   ------
Operating Income.....   402   5   --   (2)   405
Interest expense, net.....   (218)   (1)   --   (21)   (240)
Other.....   4   --   (1)   --   3
Income tax (expense) benefit.....   (69)   (3)   1   7   (64)
Minority (income) loss.....   (16)   --   --   --   (16)
   ------   ---   ----   -----   ------
Net Income (Loss).....   $  103   $ 1   $ --   $ (16)   $   88
   ======   ===   ====   =====   ======